
From: Dinglasan, Gladys
Sent: 10/13/2010 4:21:09 PM
To: AndersonR@conedsolutions.com (AndersonR@conedsolutions.com); Harris,

Andrew L (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ALHo); 
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com (CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 
Middlekauff, Charles (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); 
DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com (DNiehaus@SempraUtilities.com); 
CKebler@SempraGeneration.com (CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); 
CPUCCases@pge.com (CPUCCases@pge.com); CFPena@semprautilities.com 
(CFPena@semprautilities.com); DAKinports@semprautilities.com 
(DAKinports@semprautilities.com); Eustace, Claire (claire.eustace@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Pendleton, Jonathan (Law) (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JlPc); 
jerryl@abag.ca.gov (jerryl@abag.ca.gov); Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com 
(Jennifer.Shigekawa@sce.com); HYao@SempraUtilities.com 
(HYao@SempraUtilities.com); Jennifer.Bames@Navigantconsulting.com 
(Jennifer. B ames @Navigantc onsulting .c om); GloriaB @ anzaelectric. org 
(GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); Dan.adler@calcef.org (Dan.adler@calcef.org); Lucha, 
Ed (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELL5 ); 
Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); 
janet.combs@sce.com (janet.combs@sce.com); HKingerski@mxenergy.com 
(HKingerski@mxenergy.com); gdixon@semprautilities.com 
(gdixon@semprautilities.com); Lee, Evelyn C (Law)
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ECL8); EGrizard@deweysquare.com 
(EGrizard@deweysquare.com); Henry.Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov 
(Henry.Nanjo@dgs.ca.gov); Jcox@fce.com (Jcox@fce.com); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com (SDPatrick@SempraUtilities.com); Jones, 
Kimberly (/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=KCJ5); Pagedar, Sujata 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=sxpg); 
andrea.morrison@directenergy.com (andrea.morrison@directenergy.com); 
abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov 
(saeed.farrokhpay@ferc.gov); atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com 
(atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); Kamins, Sara M. 
(sara.kamins@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, Anne (anne.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); 
TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com (TRoberts@SempraUtilities.com); 
Service@spurr.org (Service@spurr.org); Murtishaw, Scott 
(scott.murtishaw@cpuc.ca.gov); asantiago@libertypowercorp.com 
(asantiago@libertypowercorp.com); WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com 
(WKeilani@SempraUtilities.com); SRahon@SempraUtilities.com 
(SRahon@SempraUtilities.com); akbar.jazayeri@sce.com 
(akbar.jazayeri@sce.com); KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com 
(KKloberdanz@SempraUtilities.com); TCorr@SempraUtilities.com 
(TCorr@SempraUtilities.com); amber.wyatt@sce.com (amber.wyatt@sce.com); 
Baker, Amy C. (amy.baker@cpuc.ca.gov); Kotch, Andrew 
(andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); Zimmermann, Mark
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(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/ cn=M W Z1); 
mmcclenahan@semprautilities.com (mmcclenahan@semprautilities.com); 
KHassan@SempraUtilities.com (KHassan@SempraUtilities.com); 
WDSmith@SempraUtilities.com (WDSmith@SempraUtilities.com); 
KFoley@SempraUtilities.com (KFoley@SempraUtilities.com); 
SNelson@SempraUtilities.com (SNelson@SempraUtilities.com); 
Marshall.Clark@dgs.ca.gov (Marshall.Clark@dgs.ca.gov); 
PSzymanski@SempraUtilities.com (PSzymanski@SempraUtilities.com); Park, 
Sophia (sophia.park@cpuc.ca.gov); Mwoods@mrwlawcorp.com 
(Mwoods@mrwlawcorp.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/0=PG&E/0U=C0RP0RATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC7); Peck, David B. 
(david.peck@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Diana (diana.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Villarreal, 
Christopher (christopher.villarreal@cpuc.ca.gov); brbarkovich@earthlink.net 
(brbarkovich@earthlink.net); darmanino@co.marin.ca.us 
(darmanino@co.marin.ca.us); clamasbabbini@comverge.com 
(clamasbabbini@comverge.com); bemardo@braunlegal.com 
(bemardo@braunlegal.com); cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com 
(cassandra.sweet@dowjones.com); cem@newsdata.com (cem@newsdata.com); 
case.admin@sce.com (case.admin@sce.com); Cox, Cheryl 
(cheryl.cox@cpuc.ca.gov); Warner, Christopher (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJW5); dhuard@manatt.com 
(dhuard@manatt.com); bcragg@goodinmacbride.com 
(bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); clyde.murley@comcast.net 
(clyde.murley@comcast.net); Hook, Charlyn A. (charlyn.hook@cpuc.ca.gov); 
cmkehrein@ems-ca.com (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); dsaul@pacificsolar.net 
(dsaul@pacificsolar.net); douglass@energyattomey.com 
(douglass@energyattomey.com); blaising@braunlegal.com 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); Lukins, Chloe (chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); 
dorth@krcd.org (dorth@krcd.org); dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us 
(dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us); david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com 
(david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com); Danforth, Christopher 
(christopher.danforth@cpuc.ca.gov); barmackm@calpine.com 
(barmackm@calpine.com); davidmorse9@gmail.com (davidmorse9@gmail.com); 
dgrandy@caonsitegen.com (dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); Mattson, Burton 
(burton.mattson@cpuc.ca.gov); califomiadockets@pacificorp.com 
(califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); ddavie@wellhead.com 
(ddavie@wellhead.com); chilen@NVEnergy.com (chilen@NVEnergy.com); 
beth@beth411.com (beth@beth411.com); dcarroll@downeybrand.com 
(dcarroll@downeybrand.com); bmcc@mccarthylaw.com 
(bmcc@mccarthylaw.com); carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com 
(carol.schmidfrazee@sce.com); Brooks, Donald J. (donald.brooks@cpuc.ca.gov); 
dansvec@hdo.net (dansvec@hdo.net); dennis@ddecuir.com (dennis@ddecuir.com); 
Yip-Kikugawa, Amy C. (amy.yip-kikugawa@cpuc.ca.gov); dhaval.dagli@sce.com 
(dhaval.dagli@sce.com); blairj@mid.org (blairj@mid.org); dsl957@att.com 
(dsl957@att.com); dcurrie@rrienergy.com (dcurrie@rrienergy.com); 
debra.gallo@swgas.com (debra.gallo@swgas.com); colin.cushnie@sce.com
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(colin.cushnie@sce.com); ddickey@tenaska.com (ddickey@tenaska.com); 
debeberger@cox.net (debeberger@cox.net); Fong, Brewster 
(brewster.fong@cpuc.ca.gov); ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com 
(ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com); bhines@svlg.org (bhines@svlg.org); 
dgeis@dolphingroup.org (dgeis@dolphingroup.org); Clay, Christopher 
(christopher.clay@cpuc.ca.gov); cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com 
(cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com); cmlong@earthlink.net 
(cmlong@earthlink.net); bjl-lec@sbcglobal.net (bjl-lec@sbcglobal.net); 
chris_k@comerstoneconsulting.biz (chris_k@comerstoneconsulting.biz); 
cmcdonald@navigantconsulting.com (cmcdonald@navigantconsulting.com); 
daveroom@gmail.com (daveroom@gmail.com); blair@cipa.org (blair@cipa.org); 
Duda, Dorothy (dorothy.duda@cpuc.ca.gov); Morey, Candace 
(candace.morey@cpuc.ca.gov); cwootencohen@earthlink.net 
(cwootencohen@earthlink.net); kmills@cfbf.com (kmills@cfbf.com); 
kjk@kjkammerer.com (kjk@kjkammerer.com); lmh@eslawfirm.com 
(lmh@eslawfirm.com); joyw@mid.org (joyw@mid.org); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org 
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); marcel@tum.org (marcel@tum.org); 
mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov (mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov); filings@a-klaw.com 
(filings@a-klaw.com); dwood8@cox.net (dwood8@cox.net); 
jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net (jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); 
Laura.Genao@sce.com (Laura.Genao@sce.com); emello@sppc.com 
(emello@sppc.com); kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com 
(kenneth.swain@navigantconsulting.com); liddell@energyattomey.com 
(liddell@energyattomey.com); lisa_weinzimer@platts.com 
(lisa_weinzimer@platts.com); lettenson@nrdc.org (lettenson@nrdc.org); 
keith.mccrea@sablaw.com (keith.mccrea@sablaw.com); 
jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com (jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); 
kerry,hattevik@nexteraenergy.com (kerry,hattevik@nexteraenergy.com); 
jnelson@psrec.coop (jnelson@psrec.coop); erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org 
(erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org); gmorris@emf.net (gmorris@emf.net); 
Pauli, Karen P. (karen.paull@cpuc.ca.gov); info@calseia.org (info@calseia.org); 
Ouyang, Ke Hao (kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com 
(JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com); igoodman@commerceenergy.com 
(igoodman@commerceenergy.com); jleslie@luce.com (jleslie@luce.com); 
jkarp@winston.com (jkarp@winston.com); jkem@bluestarenergy.com 
(jkem@bluestarenergy.com); jjg@eslawfirm.com (jjg@eslawfirm.com); 
jeffgray@dwt.com (jeffgray@dwt.com); Parrillo, Jordan 
(jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov); klatt@energyattomey.com 
(klatt@energyattomey.com); kowalewskia@calpine.com
(kowalewskia@calpine.com); kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com (kjsimonsen@ems-ca.com); 
Fitch, Julie A. (julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov); martinhomec@gmail.com 
(martinhomec@gmail.com); dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); 
gbawa@cityofpasadena.net (gbawa@cityofpasadena.net); ek@a-klaw.com (ek@a- 
klaw.com); gohara@calplg.com (gohara@calplg.com); Hieta, Karin M. 
(karin.hieta@cpuc.ca.gov); kdw@woodmff-expert-services.com (kdw@woodruff- 
expert-services.com); lwhouse@innercite.com (lwhouse@innercite.com);
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marcie.milner@shell.com (marcie.milner@shell.com); karen@klindh.com 
(karen@klindh.com); jscancarelli@crowell.com (jscancarelli@crowell.com); 
judypau@dwt.com (judypau@dwt.com); Reiger, J. Jason 
(jason.reiger@cpuc.ca.gov); jmcmahon@8760energy.com 
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Cc:
Bee:
Subject: Courtesy E-mail Notification in Application 08-11-001 et al. - ALJ Wetzell's Ruling

As a courtesy, the
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Commission notifies you that the text of ALJ Wetzell’s Ruling 
Re Shortening Time for Comments and replies on Proposed 
Settlement and Consolidating Proceedings was made available at
http://www.cpuc.ca.aov/EFILE/RULINGS/124598.htm On October 13, 2010.

This ruling is being served to the additional service 
lists contained in the Certificate of Service 
attached.

In case of problems
with this e-mail or the internet link, please contact Gladys M. Dinglasan at 
qd2@cpuc.ca.qov. telephone #(415)
703-5772.

Gladys M. 
Dinglasan

CPUC/ALJ/STAR
Unit

VM: (415) 
103-5112

Fax: (415) 
103-1123

gd2&.muc. ca.gov
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